Habs

HABERDASHERS’
ELSTREE SCHOOLS

Tuesday 11June 2024

Dear Parents and Guardians,
Induction Day coach service — Friday 6 September 2024

A complimentary coach service will operate on Induction Day servicing some of our most
popular stops on the home to school network.

A bespoke timetable will be operating which differs from the main home to school service so
please check the details carefully. PM times are estimated based on the coaches leaving
school at 2.45pm.

Coach Stewards who would usually be travelling on the coaches will not be on duty on
Induction Day.

You can request a ticket for the Induction Day service by completing the online booking form
which can be found by clicking here. You must request your ticket before 5pm on Friday 23
August 2024. Ticket requests received by email cannot be processed.

Tickets are allocated on a first-come-first-served basis with the number of tickets limited for
each route. Your ticket will be emailed to you once you child’s place on the coach has been
confirmed.

The ticket will show the allocated stop, the time the coach is due at that stop for the morning
route, and which bay at the coach park the coach will depart from at the end of the day. Please
note that all afternoon times shown on the timetable are estimated and will be affected by the
time the coaches depart the coach park at school.

As this is a reduced service it is essential that you book to a stop on the timetable below and
note the stop on the ticket when it is emailed to you. Not all stops on our regular timetable are
serviced on Induction Day. There are some stops that are specific to Induction Day which do
not appear on the regular home to school timetable. These are highlighted in yellow and
marked with an asterisk.

Please ensure that you and your child have read and are familiar with the Coach Code of
Conduct, which is available on the school website, before Induction Day. You can contact the
Transport Office on 0202 8266 1920 or at transport@habselstree.org.uk.

I look forward to welcoming all our inductees in September.

Sincerely,

Ms Emma Summers
Transport Manager

Mr Robert Sykes, Headmaster : NAANA Dr Hazel Bagworth-Mann, Headmistress
Habs Boys, Butterfly Lane, Elstree, Herts. WD6 3AF 474! SN Habs Girls, Aldenham Road, Elstree, Herts. WD6 3BT
HM@habshoys.org.uk 020 8266 1700 S P HM@habsgirls.org.uk 020 8266 2300

Registered charity no. 313996 Qe BHRG Ssy Registered charity no. 313996


https://forms.office.com/e/MwBkjzHdkh
mailto:transport@habselstree.org.uk

AM AM PM

Route | Time | Stop Name Time | PM Route
07:00 | Berkhamsted High Street 15:30

INDO1 07:25 | St Albans - King WiIIiam IV 15:15 INDO1PM
07:30 | St Albans - Marshalswick 15:10
07:35 | St Albans - London Road Fire Station 15:05
07:00 | Welwyn Garden City, John Lewis 15:30
07:20 | Cuffley, The Plough 15:10
07:30 | Potters Bar Bus Garage 15:00

INDO2 | 07:35 | Potters Bar, Barclays Bank/The Walk 14:55 | INDO2PM
07:45 | Shenley - Black Lion Hill 14:45
07:47 | Radlett, Shenley Hill junction with Williams Way 14:43
07:53 | Radlett Post Office 14:37
07:00 | Harpenden, Old Bell Pub 15:30
07:05 | Harpenden, The George 15:25

INDO3 | 07:15 | Redbourn 15:15 | INDO3PM
07:30 | St Albans - Chime Square 15:00
07:40 | Radlett - Top of Kitswell Way Bus Stop 14:40
07:05 | Muswell Hill 15:25
07:20 | Highgate - Red Lion + Sun P.H. 15:10
07:27 | Hampstead GS Meadway 15:03

INDO4 | 07:30 | HGS Holne Chase / Neville Drive 15:00 | INDO4PM
07:35 | Temple Fortune Lane/ Temple Grove 14:55
07:40 | Henlys Corner, Allandale Ave* 14:50
07:55 | Apex Corner 14:35
07:13 | Finchley Central 15:30
07:18 | Totteridge Sussex Ring - Argyle Rd 15:28
07:21 | Southover/Northiam 15:25
07:26 | Totteridge Station (AM: Stop A. PM: Stop B) 15:19

INDOS | 07:28 | Whetstone High Rd/Chandos Ave 15:17 | INDO5PM
07:35 | New Barnet Station 15:10
07:40 | High Barnet Station 15:05
07:45 | Arkley Hotel 15:00
08:05 | Elstree & Borehamwood Station 14:40
06:57 | Hamden Square Osidge Lane* 15:31
07:03 | Southgate Cherry Tree PH 15:25
07:09 | Winchmore Hill 15:19

INDO6 07:16 | Enfield The Rifjgeway 15:12 INDOGPM
07:22 | Oakwood Station 15:08
07:32 | Lancaster Ave Hadley Wood 14:58
07:35 | Hadley Wood* 14:55
07:40 | Monken Hadley 14:50




AM AM PM

Route | Time | Stop Name Time | PM Route
07:00 | Willesden Walm Lane/Melrose Ave 15:30
07:05 | Willesden Mapesbury Road 15:25

INDO7 | 07:18 | Wembley Park The Paddocks 15:12 | INDO7PM
07:30 | Sudbury Town (Barham Park) 15:00
07:40 | Harrow on the Hill 14:50
07:00 | St John's Wood 15:30
07:05 | Swiss Cottage 15:25
07:10 | Finchley Rd Lyncroft Gardens 15:20
07:13 | Finchley Rd Briardale Gardens 15:17
07:15 | Golders Green 15:15

INDO8 | 07:20 | Hendon - Brent Street 15:10 | INDO8PM
07:25 | Holders Hill / Linksway 15:05
07:30 | Mill Hill Chase Lodge Bunns Lane 15:00
07:33 | Mill Hill Broadway/Flower Lane 14:58
07:38 | Edgware Musical Images 14:52
07:41 | Edgware Jnct Lake View/Stonegrove 14:49
07:10 | Rayners Lane Station 15:20
07:13 | North Harrow Station 15:17

INDQ9 | 07:23 | Kenton Library (Stop S) Kenton Ln opposite the library | 15:07 | INDO9PM
07:28 | Kingsbury Circle, bus stop by TA Centre 15:02
07:35 | Stanmore, Wemborough Rd 14:55
07:10 | Ruislip Station 15:22
07:14 | Eastcote Rd Highgrove Pool* 15:17
07:21 | Pinner Bridge St Bus Terminal 15:10

IND10 | 07:24 | Pinner Blythwood Road 15:06 | IND10OPM
07:30 | Hatch End Station 15:00
07:36 | Stanmore Bentley Way junction with Uxbridge Rd 14:54
07:40 | Stanmore Station 14:50
07:10 | Northwood Sandy Lane/Westbury Rd 15:20
07:15 | Northwood Station Green Lane Stop C 15:15

IND11 07:25 Rickmanswqrth Station 15:05 IND11PM
07:30 | Croxley Station 15:00
07:35 | Watford Town Hall 14:55
07:45 | Bushey Heath St Peter's Church 14:45

*Stop changes
Henlys Corner
Hamden Square: Hamden Square Stop G

Hadley Wood: Opposite Hadley Wood Station
Eastcote Rd Highgove Pool: Hume Way stop

: Allandale Ave TR in morning (TA in afternoon)




